

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11527 OF 2022

Dipti Green Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Vs.

Late (Mrs.) Mabel Pereira (Decd)
through LHR and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. K. Prajapati a/w. Mr. Avnendra Kumar for the Petitioner.
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 3 OCTOBER 2022.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend to incorporate the challenge to the order dated 7 May 2014. Leave to amend for that purpose is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks. The contentions of the Respondents of delay and laches are kept open.

2. In view of this amended challenge, the Registry to examine and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)