

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11527 OF 2022

Digitally
signed by
SHAMNOOR
ATKAR
PATHAN
Date: 02.05
15:26:54
40295

Dipti Green Co-op Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Claude Pereira & Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Prashant P. Kulkarni with Mrs. Neena Varma a/w
Mr. Ashok Kumar H. Prajapati, for Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP, for State/Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 5, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondents, returnable on
18 March 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)