

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11527 OF 2022

Dipti Green Co. Op. Hsg. So. Ltd. Petitioner

V/s.

Late (Mrs) Mabel Pereira (Decd.) Thr. Lrs Respondents
& Ors.

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.09.27
10:43:18 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

None, for the Petitioner.

Mr.R.S. Pawar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.25 and 26-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

- . None for the Petitioner.
2. Await service of notice of Respondent No.25.
3. The Petitioner to takes steps in respect of the deceased and unserved Respondents before next date of hearing.
4. Stand over to 22nd November 2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)