

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11527 OF 2022

Dipti Green Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Late (mrs) Mabel Pereira (deceased) Through...RESPONDENT
Lhr And Ors

Mr. Prashant P. Kulkarni i/by Mr. Ashokkumar H. Prajapati for
the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Aaspurkar, AGP for Respondent No. 25 & 26 / State.

Mr. Kunal Bhanange A/W Mr. Vasim Siddique, Mr. Akshay
Pawar for Respondent No. 1A.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)